�
Address Translation (NAT) and stateful firewall can be configured
per VRF to enable network-based security for additional revenues,
and IPSec can be used to support a premium security service for
end users with high security requirements. The M-series Service-
Built Edge is continuously enhanced with new packet processing
capabilities to ensure maximum revenue generation opportunities.
Highly Reliable

reference clock
•	Optional redundancy
Ordering Information
This section lists only the base units and basic options.
Note: PICs are not included as part of the base units and must be ordered separately. For PIC ordering information, see the PICs
datasheets at www.juniper.net. For further details on bundles, options, and spares, contact a Juniper Networks sales representative.
Component Description Model Number
M7i M10i M20 M40e M120 M320
Base Unit DC Chassis M7iBASE-DC-2FXTX
M7iBASE-DC-1GE
M10iBASE-DC M20BASE-DC M40eBASE-DC M120BASE-DC M320BASE-DC
AC Chassis M7iBASE-AC-2FXTX
M7iBASE-AC-1GE
M7iBASE-AC-2GE-P
M10iBASE-AC M20BASE-AC M40eBASE-AC M120BASE-AC M320BASE-AC
Flexible PIC
Concentrator
FPC Built into chassis Built into chassis FPC-E M40e-FPC-S – –
FPC1 – – M20-FPC1-EP M40e-FPC1-EP M120-FPC-1 M320-FPC1
M320-FPC1-E2
M320-FPC-E3
FPC2 – – – M40e-FPC2-EP M120-FPC-2 M320-FPC2
M320-FPC2-E2
M320-FPC2-E3
FPC3 – – – – M120-FPC-3 M320-FPC3
M320-FPC3-20GE-SFP
M320-FPC32XGE-XENPAK
M320-FPC3-E2
M320-FPC3-E2-20GE-SFP